for our business purposes and for general corporate purposes.

Subject to the review of our Audit Committee, in accordance with the decision of our Board as required under

the Listing Agreements, our Company’s management will have the flexibility in deploying the Net Proceeds.

Pending authorization of the Net Proceeds, our Company intends to invest the funds in interest or dividend

bearing instruments and securities, including deposits with banks and investment in mutual funds.

Neither our Promoter nor our Directors are making any contribution either as part of the Issue or separately in

furtherance of the objects of the Issue.

53

CAPITALISATION

The following table sets forth our Company’s capitalization (including indebtedness) as at June 30, 2015, on the

basis of Standalone Unaudited Condensed Financial Statements, and as adjusted for the Issue. This table should

be read in conjunction with the sections titled “Management’s Discussion and Analysis of Financial Condition

and Results of Operations” and “Financial Statements” on pages 61 and 182, respectively.

   (` in millions)

Particulars As at June 30, 2015

(on a standalone basis)

As adjusted for the Issue (1)

(on a standalone basis)

Borrowings

Long term borrowings   307,562.7   307,562.7

Short term borrowings   102,844.3   102,844.3

Current maturities of long term debt   80,465.8   80,465.8

Total debt   490,872.8   490,872.8

Shareholder funds

Equity share capital   711.3 825.2(2)

Securities premium   33,828.9 73,683.0 (3)

Reserves & surplus   26,908.1  26,908.1 (4)

Total equity   61,448.3  101,416.3

Total capitalisation   552,321.1  592,289.1
 (1)As adjusted to show the number of Equity Shares issued in the Issue. However, this does not give effect to the Equity

Shares allotted post June 30, 2015 pursuant to exercise of options granted under its employee stock option schemes.
(2 )Post June 30, 2015 till the date of this Placement Document, our Company has allotted an aggregate of 6,617,006 Equity

Shares pursuant to exercise by holders of warrants and employee stock options.
(3 )This does not give effect to the securities premium arising out of the allotment of Equity Shares by our Company post June

30, 2015 at premium.
(4 )This does not give effect to changes in reserves and surplus post June 30, 2015.